
Arkansas Rural Connect EXHIBIT E1



ARC Awards – Round 
1 (CARES Act)

• Number of Awards: 76

• State Funds:  $4,507,531.82 = 4
awards

• CARES Act Funds:  $113,594,535.25
= 72 awards

• Total Funds: $ 118,102,067.07

• Number of Households: +55,000

• Number of Arkansans: 130,000



ARC Awards –
Round 2a & 2b
(American Rescue Plan)

• Number of Awards: 56

• Total Funds: $ 157,571,565

• Number of Households: +35,000

• Number of Arkansans: 87,179

• Fiber to the Home

• Speeds of at least 100:100 Mbps



Total Projects 
Awarded

• Number of Awards: 132

• Total State/Federal Funds:
$275,673,632.24

• Total Number of Households: 89,276

• Total Number of Arkansans: 213,570



Shovel Ready 
Projects For 
Legislative 
Approval: 

$124,776,141.48

1 AVECC-Wave Rural Connect - Charleston $1,200,000.00 

2 AVECC-Wave Rural Connect - Rural Crawford County $3,316,500.00 

3 CableSouth Media 3 - Lincoln County (Palmyra) $4,119,296.08 

4 Hillbilly Wireless - Sharp County South $8,958,197.00 

5 IndCo Cable TV - Newark $6,803,125.00 

6 MVTC - Stone Co-Mingues Turner/Hwy 87/Pleasant Grove $6,066,845.00 

7 Premier Holdings LLC - Mineral Springs $4,477,692.52 

8 Premier Holdings LLC - Stamps $3,985,912.88 

9 Ritter - Craighead County Central $3,787,289.00 

10 Ritter - Craighead County East $3,251,190.00 

11 Ritter - Cross County Crowley's Ridge $3,180,100.00 

12 Ritter - Cross County West $4,257,650.00 

13 Ritter - Jefferson County NE $4,636,917.00 

14 Ritter - Jefferson County NW $11,305,061.00 

15 Ritter - Poinsett County North Central Priority 1 $2,893,700.00 

16 Ritter - Poinsett County South Central Priority 2 $1,631,845.00 

17 Ritter - Pope County Appleton/Hector/Scottsville $5,665,012.00 

18 Ritter - Pope County SouthWest Priority 4 $7,053,243.00 



19 Ritter - St. Francis County North Central $4,311,450.00 

20 Ritter - St. Francis County NorthWest $3,296,875.00 

21 SATCO - Bradley County $2,991,357.00 

22 SATCO - Warren South $3,377,110.00 

23 SWAT - Blevins & McCasill $3,696,764.00 

24 SWAT - Columbia County $5,494,263.00 

25 Walnut Hill Telephone - Ebenezer $1,953,060.00 

26 Walnut Hill Telephone - Falcon $1,419,735.00 

27 Walnut Hill Telephone - Medlock $793,461.00 

28 Walnut Hill Telephone - Oak Grove Rd, Buckner $1,810,694.00 

29 Walnut Hill Telephone - Shiloh $1,845,485.00 

30 Walnut Hill Telephone - South Lake Columbia $1,943,357.00 

31 Windstream - Cleburne County $2,802,321.00 

32 Windstream - Dallas County 2 $2,440,634.00 

Shovel Ready 
Projects For 
Legislative 
Approval: 

$124,776,141.48



•ARC
broadband
coverage after
approval of 32
shovel ready
projects



Arkansas Rural Connect


	Arkansas Rural Connect
	ARC Awards – Round 1 (CARES Act)
	ARC Awards – �Round 2a & 2b� (American Rescue Plan)
	Total Projects Awarded
	Shovel Ready Projects For Legislative Approval: ��$124,776,141.48
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Arkansas Rural Connect

